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FOUp Ballarat Photography Group News Letter

July 2022

About the Club

Clubrooms: “The Lions Den” at the Pinarc Centre, Otway Street Ballarat
Meetings: 8.00pm 2nd Tuesday each month at the clubrooms

Postal Address: C/- 405 Gladstone Street, Golden Point 3350

Webpage: ballaratphotographygroup.com.au

Email: photographygroupballarat@gmail.com


http://ballaratphotographygroup.com.au
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Dates for Your Diary

* Next club meeting will be Tuesday 9th August 2022 at 8.00pm.

+ Club Anniversary dinner, 6.00pm Tuesday 9th August, Red Lion Hotel

+ Club outing to Serendip bird sanctuary on 19/09/22 (See details below)
+ Club Safari Friday 7th Oct to Sunday 9th Oct (See details below)

Update from the Committee

CcLUB CAMP

The club camp will be on Friday 7t to Sunday 9th October 2022 at Ararat.
Accommodation will be at Acacia Caravan Park. (Website acaciatouristpark.com, Phone
53 52 2994). Please visit the website to view all the accommodation options that is
available and choose something that suit your need and price for this weekend. Please
arrange your own accommodation booking for this weekend. When you book your
accommodations please say you are with the Ballarat Photography Group.

A brief itinerary

Saturday morning will include a walk and coffee and maybe some photography.
After lunch a choice of a visit to J Ward or Gum San Chinese Heritage Centre.
Dinner Saturday night we will be going out to the local Golf Club,

CHALLYS BAR AND BISTRO. The meal prices are reasonable and include a Seniors
Meal Deal.

Club Outing
Ballarat Photography Group and the Ballarat Camera Club are having a joint outing to

SERENDIP SANCTUARY in Lara on Sunday the 19th September 2022. Meeting in
Buninyong near the tennis courts at 9 am. Bring a packed lunch.

5-10 MINUTE TALK

We are looking for members to present a talk to the group at the monthly meetings

A series of photo’s (20 would be enough). Or maybe a topic related to photography or
of interest to us all.

Please let Dianne or Trevor know if you would like to present a topic to arrange a time.



http://acaciatouristpark.com
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Bring to the August 2022 Meeting

PLEASE NOTE THAT EDI, SMALL AND LARGE PRINTS WILL BE JUDGED ON THE NIGHT.
x2 Small prints (Open)

« Any subject treated pictorially, ie. Good design, arrangement and composition.
** Prints must not exceed 7in x 5in (approx 180mm x 125mm), mounted on a board which must
be 10in x 8in (approx 250mm x 200mm). Thickness including mounting must not exceed 5mm.

x2 Large Prints (Open)

« Any subject treated pictorially, ie. Good design, arrangement and composition.

e ™ Prints must not exceed 20in x 16in (approx 500mm x 400mm) mounted on a board which
must be 20in x 16in (@approx 500mm x 400mm). Thickness including mounting must not
exceed 5mm.

PLEASE NOTE THAT DUE TO AN ALTERATION IN JUDGING ARRANGEMENTS, EDI
ENTRIES WILL NEED TO BE UPLOADED TO THE CLUBS WEBSITE NO LATER THAN 7
DAYS PRIOR TO THE MEETING. THIS MEANS THAT EDI ENTRIES WILL BE REQUIRED TO

BE UPLOADED NO LATER THAN MIDNIGHT TUESDAY 5th Jul 2022

x2 Projected images (Monochrome)

* Any image containing shades of the one colour.

*  *Images must not exceed 1920 pixels wide x 1080 pixels high.

* ** File size for each image must not exceed 5mb. Save in JPG format.

*  * Image file names must begin with the member’s code number, linked by an underscore,
with the title of the image eg. 025_A Day at the Beach.jpg

July Competition Top Results

Small Prints (Set Subject - Steam/Smoke)

1st Place - Mario Gross “Full Steam”
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1st Place - Judy Hearn - “Jumping High”

2nd Place - Steve Demeye - “E-Type Jag”

3rd Place - Teresa Bates - “Seen Better Days”

Large Prints (Triptych)

1st Place - Steve Demeye - “Classic Blue Ford”

3rd Place - Mario Gross - “The Same Bird”




EDI’s July
Member Name
Judy

Steve
Teresa

Tom

Teresa
Steve

Judy

Trevor
Trevor
Christine
Mario
Mario

Hearn
Demeye
Bates
Bates
Bates
Demeye
Hearn
Parry
Parry
Thomson
Gross
Gross

Small Prints July

Member Name
Mario

Judy

Christine
Mario

Judy

Christine

Gross
Hearn
Thomson
Gross
Hearn
Thomson

Large Prints July

Member Name
Steve

Judy

Mario

Dianne Fletcher
Steve

Judy

Pam

Christine

Demeye
Hearn
Gross
Bates
Demeye
Hearn
Allen
Thomson

Full Competition Results

Score
7.63
7.25
6.89
6.67
6.67
6.63
6.63
6.00
5.75
5.56
5.44
5.11

Score
7.78
6.75
6.00
5.78
5.75
5.75

Score
7.33
7.00
6.89
6.63
6.14
6.00
6.00
5.88
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Image Title
Jumping High
E-Type Jag

Seen Better Days
Just Passing
Ever Watchful
Past the Post
Boss Cocky
Meanie

Good Morning
Styled by Nature

White Necked Heron

Grass Tree

Image Title
Full Steam
Steamed

All Steamed Up
All Aboard
K153 Train

First Place
Second Place
Third Place

First Place
Second Place
Third Place

Simmering At the Station

Image Title
Classic Blue Ford
Risky Business
The Same Bird
Pray Time

Steam Power

Out For Blood
Blackbird Surprise
Into The Night

First Place
Second Place
Third Place
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Have something you would like to have included in the newsletter? Then pop it into
an email and send it to 13swinton@gmail.com.

Any information not directly concerning this newsletter should be directed to our
secretary photographygroupballarat@gmail.com or to ‘The Secretary’; Ballarat
Photography Group C/- 405 Gladstone Street GOLDEN POINT 3350

Yours in photography,
Steve

T — —————

The following Ballarat businesses sponsor our group by providing the prizes for our annual awards.
Some also provide discounts on goods and services.

Cartridge World 1213a Sturt Street, Ballarat
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