

Camera News

Ballarat Photography Group News Letter

July 2022



About the Club

Clubrooms: "The Lions Den" at the Pinarc Centre, Otway Street Ballarat

Meetings: 8.00pm 2nd Tuesday each month at the clubrooms Postal Address: C/- 405 Gladstone Street, Golden Point 3350

Webpage: <u>ballaratphotographygroup.com.au</u>
Email: <u>photographygroupballarat@gmail.com</u>

Dates for Your Diary

- Next club meeting will be Tuesday 9th August 2022 at 8.00pm.
- Club Anniversary dinner, 6.00pm Tuesday 9th August, Red Lion Hotel
- Club outing to Serendip bird sanctuary on 19/09/22 (See details below)
- Club Safari Friday 7th Oct to Sunday 9th Oct (See details below)

Update from the Committee

CLUB CAMP

The club camp will be on Friday 7th to Sunday 9th October 2022 at Ararat. Accommodation will be at Acacia Caravan Park. (Website <u>acaciatouristpark.com</u>, Phone 53 52 2994). Please visit the website to view all the accommodation options that is available and choose something that suit your need and price for this weekend. Please arrange your own accommodation booking for this weekend. When you book your accommodations please say you are with the Ballarat Photography Group.

A brief itinerary

Saturday morning will include a walk and coffee and maybe some photography. After lunch a choice of a visit to J Ward or Gum San Chinese Heritage Centre. Dinner Saturday night we will be going out to the local Golf Club, CHALLYS BAR AND BISTRO. The meal prices are reasonable and include a Seniors Meal Deal.

Club Outing

Ballarat Photography Group and the Ballarat Camera Club are having a joint outing to SERENDIP SANCTUARY in Lara on Sunday the 19th September 2022. Meeting in Buninyong near the tennis courts at 9 am. Bring a packed lunch.

5 – 10 MINUTE TALK

We are looking for members to present a talk to the group at the monthly meetings A series of photo's (20 would be enough). Or maybe a topic related to photography or of interest to us all.

Please let Dianne or Trevor know if you would like to present a topic to arrange a time.

Bring to the August 2022 Meeting

PLEASE NOTE THAT EDI, SMALL AND LARGE PRINTS WILL BE JUDGED ON THE NIGHT. x2 Small prints (Open)

• Any subject treated pictorially, ie. Good design, arrangement and composition.

** Prints must not exceed 7in x 5in (approx 180mm x 125mm), mounted on a board which must be 10in x 8in (approx 250mm x 200mm). Thickness including mounting must not exceed 5mm.

x2 Large Prints (Open)

Any subject treated pictorially, ie. Good design, arrangement and composition.

 ** Prints must not exceed 20in x 16in (approx 500mm x 400mm) mounted on a board which must be 20in x 16in (approx 500mm x 400mm). Thickness including mounting must not exceed 5mm.

PLEASE NOTE THAT DUE TO AN ALTERATION IN JUDGING ARRANGEMENTS, EDI ENTRIES WILL NEED TO BE UPLOADED TO THE CLUBS WEBSITE NO LATER THAN 7 DAYS PRIOR TO THE MEETING. THIS MEANS THAT EDI ENTRIES WILL BE REQUIRED TO BE UPLOADED NO LATER THAN MIDNIGHT TUESDAY 5th Jul 2022

x2 Projected images (Monochrome)

- Any image containing shades of the one colour.
- ** Images must not exceed 1920 pixels wide x 1080 pixels high.
- ** File size for each image must not exceed 5mb. Save in JPG format.
- ** Image file names must begin with the member's code number, linked by an underscore, with the title of the image eg. 025_A Day at the Beach.jpg

July Competition Top Results

Small Prints (Set Subject - Steam/Smoke)

1st Place - Mario Gross "Full Steam"





2nd Place - Judy Hearn - "Steamed"

3rd Place - Christine Thomson - "All Steamed Up"



EDI (Open)

1st Place - Judy Hearn - "Jumping High"





2nd Place - Steve Demeye - "E-Type Jag"

3rd Place - Teresa Bates - "Seen Better Days"



Large Prints (Triptych)

1st Place - Steve Demeye - "Classic Blue Ford"





2nd Place - Judy Hearn - "Risky Business"

3rd Place - Mario Gross - "The Same Bird"



Full Competition Results

EDI's July				
Member Name		Score	Image Title	
Judy	Hearn	7.63	Jumping High	First Place
Steve	Demeye	7.25	E-Type Jag	Second Place
Teresa	Bates	6.89	Seen Better Days	Third Place
Tom	Bates	6.67	Just Passing	
Teresa	Bates	6.67	Ever Watchful	
Steve	Demeye	6.63	Past the Post	
Judy	Hearn	6.63	Boss Cocky	
Trevor	Parry	6.00	Meanie	
Trevor	Parry	5.75	Good Morning	
Christine	Thomson	5.56	Styled by Nature	
Mario	Gross	5.44	White Necked Heron	
Mario	Gross	5.11	Grass Tree	
Small Prints.	July			
Member Name		Score	Image Title	
Mario	Gross	7.78	Full Steam	First Place
Judy	Hearn	6.75	Steamed	Second Place
Christine	Thomson	6.00	All Steamed Up	Third Place
Mario	Gross	5.78	All Aboard	
Judy	Hearn	5.75	K153 Train	
Christine	Thomson	5.75	Simmering At the Station	

Large Prints July				
Member Name		Score	Image Title	
Steve	Demeye	7.33	Classic Blue Ford	First Place
Judy	Hearn	7.00	Risky Business	Second Place
Mario	Gross	6.89	The Same Bird	Third Place
Dianne Fletcher	Bates	6.63	Pray Time	
Steve	Demeye	6.14	Steam Power	
Judy	Hearn	6.00	Out For Blood	
Pam	Allen	6.00	Blackbird Surprise	
Christine	Thomson	5.88	Into The Night	

Have something you would like to have included in the newsletter? Then pop it into an email and send it to 13swinton@gmail.com.

Any information not directly concerning this newsletter should be directed to our secretary photographygroupballarat@gmail.com or to 'The Secretary'; Ballarat Photography Group C/- 405 Gladstone Street GOLDEN POINT 3350

Yours in photography,

Steve

The following Ballarat businesses sponsor our group by providing the prizes for our annual awards. Some also provide discounts on goods and services.

Cartridge World

1213a Sturt Street, Ballarat